

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10557/2024

Jujhar Consturctions And Travels (P) Ltd. and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv., Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv., Mr. Vikash Kumawat, Adv., Mr. Adeet Srivastava, Adv. and Mr. Himanshu Avasthi, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Samaksh Dasot, CGPC with Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, (Sr.Adv.) ASG for respondent No.2.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

01/08/2024

Mr. Samaksh Dasot, CGPC, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2-Union of India.

Let notices be issued to the respondent No.1 through both the process, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve the copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG, who represents the respondent No.1.

List on 21.08.2024.

On the next date of hearing, application for interim relief shall be considered.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J