

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10557/2024

Jujhar Consturctions And Travels (P) Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. asst. by Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Pooja Sharma, Mr. Vikash Kumawat and Mr. Adeet Shreevastav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Yadav Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/09/2024

On behalf of respondent No.1-State Authority, counsel undertakes to file reply within a period of three weeks positively, else the matter shall be heard on the stay application.

List the matter on 30th September 2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/S-472