

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10557/2024

Jujhar Consturctions And Travels (P) Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG with Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore & Mr. Taknishq Aditya Parmar Mr. Devesh Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents-State has submitted that the issue pertains to the Year 2019. It is further submitted that the petitioners have challenged the same in the Year 2024, however, the *lis* in hand is already adjudicated rather discarded in akin petitions by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court and the Division Bench.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has opposed the said contentions.

List the matter on 10.09.2025 in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J